Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
April 5, 1999

Ms. Margaret Rutherford

Ideal Cleaners

1411 Drive Martin Luther King Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33603

Re: Facility No.: 0571223
Dear Ms. Rutherford:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 22, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office .
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

P O,

Dotty Diitz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Ideal Cleaners, LLC
6210 North Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33604
(813) 231-6992
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December 17, 2002 2

Department of Environmental Protection
Title V Air General Permits
P O Box 3070

Tallahassee, Florida 32315-3070

Re: Title V Air General Permit
AIRS ID# 0571223

To Whom It May Concern,

The Ideal Cleaners, LLC drycleaning and laundry plant located at 1411 East
Martin Luther King Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33603, is no longer functioning as
an operating plant effective June 13, 2002.

This location is a drop-off facility, therefore, Ideal Cleaners, LLC would not claim
entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit.
Sincerely,
| P
y =
Henry McNatt, Jr.

Owner

/bkm



IDEAL CLEANERS LLC
6210 N FLORIDA AVE
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

QOur records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

— — —— —— — — — . — — — — —— — — e — — — — — —— — —— G—— — — — — — T—— — — — S — — ——

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D#0571223

IDEAL CLEANERS #1 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
CHUCK FARDY AVENUE . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FLORIDA A :
6210 NORTHFL Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




81/88/2803 16:45 8132725685

COMMISS|ON
Stacy Efsterling
Pat Fragk’
Chris Hant
Jim Nogman
Jan Flag
. Thoma
- Ronds

Ly o

Scott
torms

Executive Director
Richard D. Garrity, Ph.D.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION
of Hillsborough County
123
0571

EPC AIR MANAGE
\\ ‘\L TUUiLY

ST AVAILABLE COPY

PAGE 81

Adminutrative Offices,
LA:EQI & Water Managc

The Roger P Stewan Enwvi

ment Division

tonmental Conter
1900 « 91h Ave. = Tan]

Pa,
Ph. (813) 272-5960 - Fa

Air MAMg(m:T F

Wasle Management

FL 30605
 (813) 252.5157

px 272-5605

Fax 276.2256
Wetlands Mansgement

1410 N. 21g1 Sareer + Tp

- g

%i e (M

2 E

A RS

DATH:_ \-$-03 e =» &

' tt @ o

TO: Rick B N ler : ;‘3,93 o
FA* Phone: |-$50~%21-6%979 Voice Phone:

TOTA

Transmission Line:

(813) 272-5605
or retransmission or any FAX problems,

| NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE: 2
EPC F

call:
(B13) 272-5530 ext.
FROM: No\:\ammad) NOQ 7or,
(Circle applicable section below)
Air Division
-Compliance -Enforcement/Analysis
-Monitoring/Toxics -Permitting
SPECIRL INSTRUCTIONS:
sl > ) oo U " ek
R YO N N - AN
www.epche.org
E-Mail: epcinfo@epche org

AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION . EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

<

Prcn\Ld on recycied papt

Fax 272.144
npa, FL 31605




B1/08/2083 16:45 8132725685 EPC AIR MANAGEMENT PAGE B2

-

BEST AVAILABLE COPY
& ;% .
. =
Z; o
CLEANERS ¢. &
e 72 - S g S
o i) 32 S
0571233 our quality is noticeably better" rg &
January 7, 2003 RE CEIVED
. ] JAN 08 2003
Mohammad Nozari
Envisonmental Protection Commission
Of h-County e ERGC I HE -
141 North 21* Street AIR MANAGEMENT

Tampa, Florida 33605

Dear] Sir,

The [ldeal Cleaners located at 1411 East Dr. Martin Luther King Boulevard,
Tampa, Florida 33603, is functioning as a drop-off store and has not processed
dry dleaning and laundry since June 13, 2002. Also, all hazardous materials
wereiremoved.

If any further information is needed, | can be reached at (813) 237-8861.

6210 N. Florida Ave. Tampa, FL 33604 (813)237-8861 FAX(813)238-0172

N
{

ALdD 2




Ay IDEAL CLEANERS, LLC
5 22 000 6210 North Flonda Avenue
“zau oy A Tampa, FL 33604
Mobirg Sbu(:gg:"“g (813) 231-6992 Phone

(813) 231-7933 Fax
January 16, 2002

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

General Permits Section
BAMMS MS 5510

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Chuck Fardy has my authorization to sign as the “responsible party” with regards to EPA.

Ideal Cleaners, LLC glg% @{qu ]2{

The following location is included in the authorization:

1411 E Dr MLK Jr Blvd
Tampa, FL 33603

If you have any further questions, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey T. Alexander
President

C: FDEP
Tampa, M. Nazzan



v - “h“ Q
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER B\“e’b‘) N\o\'j\\e
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM &

Part [TI. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mleldual owner):

If/ca// C / CRpers [;w rer) Je 74@/;7/@—)@"5

-

cr

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

fd@-/ C/Cuv@rs | 411

~

Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number:

(93]

NCF AADCES A [ H%osr

4. Facility Location: j 4/ /r. Mavrfin Aa ﬁer }ﬁ 7 V\J‘flflyd "
Street Address: Sa /sy &

City: 72(/1&})@ /—/ Counry: )27/1 //S ‘60 o Zip Code: 25403

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name:MM r,h\re"{' Pu")’fci' - Title: Aﬂ 4 /)77 .

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/F um: /)4.:\((_'@ fie .L—détl—! c, Ifll ne *_(\ j c‘
Street Address:  j4(f/ Dr. 43“7‘ w Au '{“eker— /4 ! nj' 73 vdq.

Tz pepa, JL, 5o, SO AL poro  TPCE 33607

8. Responsible Cfficial Telephone Number:
* Telephone: ($/3 ) Fax: ( $43) -
A47-2333 §70-3552

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Faciliry Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information

[.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? ( i

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required*® Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

W’ 9'// / iﬁd Existinone r;quired _ e

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

e Existing/New RC/CA/None required : -

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: 'RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber -

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? . ]

If the wansfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9,> 1991, it is an EXISTING
“unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased ~ Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed - [

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME")

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have' you used within the last 12 months?

[ gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) 1fless than 12 n1dnlhs, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep recdrds: 1]
i New store: [ ] Newmachine[ ]
Unopened store [ ] (daie of expected opening - )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facilin“s source classification based on e definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
Indicaie with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [4]

.*Dry—to—dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
" Both machine types on-site {used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

- e ——

4. What control technology is required on machines pirsuant to-se'ctiqn {3) of Part II of this notification form?™
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONEREQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ 2]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber A | Refrigerated condenser | ]

. Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-215.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exermpt { ] OR
No such units on-site : [ x]

How mazay boilers do vou have on-site? { 2 g
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: {20 [ 30} | ]
What nvpe of fuel do vou use? [ ] propane { 5 | natural gas

] No. 2 fuzl ail No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuei il [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equinment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Informzzion -

Check 2l logs which are required to be kept on-site iz zccordance with the requirements of this general permit:

{a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solventi zddition log Rd
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [LX]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring Lﬁ
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration mesitoring [ X
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan [_K_]
DEP Ferm No. 62-213.900(2) : 16

Effectuive: 2:24/99



)

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notiﬁcatiop form; the permit number(s) are

L I
LZM No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
" this notification. I-kereby certify, based on information and beiief formed afier reasoncble inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true;, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and .
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notificarion form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

a,
Print name-df responsible official v

W,&%ﬂ ik 17,1979
Sign Date :

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | |

/

'RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: /30 Pm

TYPE OF FACILITY:

TMEOUT. .00 Pm

ARS D¥__5 744254
&5

Perc. Nes o gloariers

FACILITY NAME: (\/\\‘\\'e;\lﬁ ~ded fenrsers

DATE: £-7-99

FACILITY LOCATION: / j// 27 /< /3/1/6/

TamPoa ,

336073

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALMS . Mardaret Pile Yor-d

PHONE NUMBER: (§13) 811-5 70 ]

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

. THE FAGULTY UNOER THE Mew
UOTE Y comPuiAues . TTHT

e JRE TO PAY TRC FEé TsE Lot

SO NTHE LS

%3]

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
e -

™ THE FoemTle DG,

COMMENTS:

L3 oo\s} end¥so ponwd Fee.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Ny

ves[ | wo[ ] D/ B

(Appronm ate)

\\l\o\\ammatj NO Zar/

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /At VO R op

pHONE NUMBER: (§5) 272-55 30

Page_\ of |

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: %’ ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q'
' RE-INSPECTION o

amsme:_5T 129 pare_ 5 <9-99 e _ /- S0P our: A oo [
FACILITY NAME: Mﬂéﬂ%f/c Tdeal Clevmers
FACILITY LOCATION: _j 2/ [/ MK Bld-

TomPa, ¥/ 23603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :1\S. Mard g et Rulwe Yord PHONE: (813) &7/~ 5707

CONTACT NAME: Je(f Mlegander Cownse ) PHONE: (£13)£377-~880]

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 davs prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

_|PART I: CLASSIFICATION 7 ”

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No noti
(check appropriate box)
A. " Ml

g

1. Existing small ar¢i™souree -

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-d:y only,
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer o
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both
(constructed before 12/9/91) '

Y < 140 gal/yr
cted on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1 800 galfyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility £lassification ay ON OCan not determine

k the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
- facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

e

B. TheAt6tal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? “? gy ONAON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay/oN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are require!’ Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should/be cquxppcd Wlth a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine ghould be equiphcd with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A aptl B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the piachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all ney sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?A = ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machinesith a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening/he door? Oy ON ONA
4. Measured and recorgtd the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a wgékly/bi-weckly basis? ’ ay ON
5. Repaired or agfusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exCeeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A

6. Condugted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifyfng that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

st

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

1s the pérc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measurin
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, cgsftraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contrgétion,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wi
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS/ |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages #1 perc consumption? ay UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspecitOn and repair reposts for.the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ON/A

b. documentation offarts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
ed w/in 5 davs of receipt? Oy aN ONa

4. Maintained calibratyon data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) _E]Y aN ON/A
5. Maintained exhgfst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ON/A
6. Maintained up/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON

7. Maintaip€d deviation reports? Oy UN ONA

roblem corrected?

intained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsiblc ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? , ay |\
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.-7 ay ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ONA Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Exhaust dafnpers Oy ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ONA Divefter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers JY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators ay aN ONA

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ey#€rior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gdskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumepfation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-realing instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capabfe of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Cdlibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e._ Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy QN

\\o\r\ammf’uj (w@?ﬁf/’ S/‘Zq ~ 9’9

Inspector’s Namie (Please Print) Date of Inspection

M. IO R0l A1 A

tor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of 5 ‘ " Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majestic Ideal Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1411 M. L.K. Blvd. E. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)247-2333
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 27, 1999 8:30 10:00 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571223

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Margaret Rutherford

Today’s visit was to inform the R.O. that there is an unpaid $50 annual fee for the operation in
1998.

An employee told me that the responsible official, Ms. Rutherford, is sick for a whole week, and
she’ll have Ms. Rutherford to call me. N

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Apr27,1999




L

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annvAL 8

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ||

RE-INSPECTION ﬁ

T™EIN:__1*30 PM

TIMEOUT: 300 PMm

AIRSID#:_05 7 H23

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pere Dot Cleaner's

123

FACILITY NAME: MaXesT ¢ Vdee Cleqner s

DATE: 12/12/ 00

FACILITY LOCATION: 14 |} MUK de-

TO\Y\AG&, Fl N

33603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: X elf A lox cun der

PHONE NUMBER: (§13) §11-2707

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepanciés were noted:

'COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

<
¢ . O
00(2:, "% «i,)
%> T L.
e B
7 -
©% 2 )
% h
Q. A,
"5
q’.\

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X] ~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

\ feur

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Moha pam QJ Nozer i

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M. l\)()(() NA

(Please Print)

PHONE NUMBER;%‘S) 272.-553D

Page Yok .

Revised 10/96



Y .

o an3
amrsm# 057 (}2“’ Revised 10/10/96

1222% -
\/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ M &.3eSTi ¢ Tde! Cleaners patE: 1117/ o6
FACILITY LOCATION: Y 4 )1 MLK JBH/A'
T&mph A 33603

Annual Reporting Period: -Db(- || 196§ TO Dec L 20060
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - T A e

[P R t o LU

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphancedunﬁgthc repom;fg‘;enod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken tc achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facili 'e:s'_./ / g
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: '\\ ¢ // / _— Qf“‘k/ T @/} W NOEY | Z/ (& / &’
® t) '

/
Tlémc Please Prini Sig;pmuxe Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form.

Pagc_;_of__[_

\



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

E OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) M

5 ID#: 523;3 DATE: |2~-12-00 TIMEIN: \\30 PM TIME oUT: 3"PM

ILITYNAME. M 3.;1“: s!gﬂ\ c(g,,,uw-s

ILITY LOCATION: 1 W\ M\ P,\vol‘

Tampa , ¥!

33603

PHONE: (C§)) B W - )09

PONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Xefé Aleaconder

TACT NAME:

PHONE:

TI: NOTIFICATION

k appropriate box)

ew facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

_Facility Compliance Staris: . IN ©
(ARMS Data) - MNC QO

wcility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a ‘ - SNC QO

T II: CLASSIFICATION

ity indicated on notification form that it is:

k appropriate box)

Existing small area source a
y-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
insfer only, x <200 gal/yr
ith types, x < 140 gal/yr
onstructed before 12/9/91)
Existing large area source. Q

y-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
insfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

th types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
onstructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

O No notification form
Q Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source &
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

@Y ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
- facility qualified for a general permit as number A . Q above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

1e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

cility was 206 gallons,

|
|
|
|

——
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| PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

[s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @4 aN QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ~ . . B _ E/Y aN awN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except-during loading/unloading? . EZ/Y aw

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ " . j ) o - CZ{ QN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber [/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ’ oo ay QN/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete'A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

XIf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below). ' '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q(Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Eﬁ anN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the {

condenser upon opening the door? Y OGN Ow/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ 84 aw
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the [z/

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after . [/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay i

———— —




B.” Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

AT e e e i i =

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? l24 anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet week!ly? ay Q’ﬁ OnN/A

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON/A -

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, {
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN Ow/aA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 Appm? _ Ay @N OwN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at.least 2 duct diameters upstream from ary bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay @‘< OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual / .
condenser coils? ay aN/A E

'ClY’ Q{QN/A_

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

'[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | ] a
E
Has the responsible official: "
(check appropriate boxes) . s
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : E& an i
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? E& awN f

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:.

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 94 aN aw/a

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? G4 anN aw/a i .
4. Maintained calibration dafa? (for .applica.ble direct reading instruments) ' Ay dN aw/A 8 :-:':._-_al'z :
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN awa { |
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁxﬁction plan? ' Y ON 3
7. Maintained deviation reports? “Qy ff'ﬁ‘{ﬂN/A ’
Problem corrected? ay aN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay @{DN/A !
— |

3of5s Revised 07/28/00



PART YI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

L

inspection?

Hose connections, fittings,

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves @/Y aN awn/a Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating E(Y an awN/a Stills
Filter gaskets and seating mé anN an/a Exhaust dampers
Pumps m/Y aN an/a Diverter valves
‘Solvent tanks and containers QA( aN On/a Car‘cridée ﬁlter housings
Water separators EZ{Y aN awva

4. Which methdd of detection is used by the responsible official?
VisuaAI examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) |
Use of direct-reading ins@mentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.- Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

o an

ay . 0

#Y aN an/a
v ON aNa
ﬁzé aN aN/A
oy aN awa

&y an aN/A
o
i
o

ay aw

Qy QN
ay ON
Ay ON
Qy OGN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majestic Ideal Cleaners PAGE 1 of 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 1411 East Martin Luther King Boulevard CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 837-8801

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
December 12, 2000 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Annual In Compliance
NEDS NUMBER: 05712123
222

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (Perc) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT (S): Mr. Jeff Alexander

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly with an average of 42° F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of Perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption were recorded correctly for the total for past 12
month was 206 gallons and it was verified.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

Al A

=~ o

| INSPECTED BY: .DATE:
Mohammad Nozari December 12, 2000




_ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAT, PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂm COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIMEIN:____ /7’30 A TIMEOUT:___ 1/ A AIRSID¥:_057)2: &

TYPE OF FACILITY: _ Perc De ot Q/eauorf

FACILITY NAME:_ W4 SeQTiC :&Au\ c‘,@uuuc—r S DATE:_JT ~5—od

FACILITY LOCATION: 14 1| WK f\vd -
TompPa , ¥/ 33L03
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K f¢. Mevasder PHONE NUMBER: (£13) §7) - 5907

@« Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphanoe
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
_ e
- @ Q@
Ouwwer Wies NoT avodahle ) QG\/LS\( ;" % &
| 2o - 7
%% L “*‘\
‘ ® A 2,
%D S\\au) pMig HI { Ba (ard Keepir{ . Q% ?%, (‘1\
S % % A
%
B =
%
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_] ~ NOK]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 12/12/700
(Approximate)
. !
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Me Wepny s m/q No Zer;
‘ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M. A0 \’5 nl - pHONE NUMBER: {£13)171 -S¥30

Page \ofl Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VY GENERAL PERMIT
\ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUA/L (n(s I, INS2) 8/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) Q

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) O

AIRS ID¥: 0571228  DATE: )y /{/=0

FACILITY NAME: MW TecTie 1 deud Dry Q[zm/e/J

FACILITY LocaTION: (4 1] MLK B W&‘ .

TIME IN: /.20 A TivE ouT: /] 1AM

TamPa, ¢

33603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \SE&&_AE\“MA o

pHONE: (£} Zﬁ‘)l 279

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: ‘ r

{E’ART I: NOTIFICATION

(check dppropria;e box)

—— ———

.. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : R
2. Facility failed to notify DA Feneral permit a ' " SNC QO

_Facility Compliance Status: . IN Q
S Data) MNC Q

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source - Q
- dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classificatj

If no, please check t

cility was gallons.

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr 4
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr .
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr bo

ay

ppropriate classification:
acility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. /’Ir'jvtotal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
a

U No notification form
U Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum

4. New large are a

nly, 200 < x—g 1_,800 gal/yr
es, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

€onstructed on or after 12/9/91)

N QCan not determine

above

1 of S

——

Revised 07/28/00
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| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examiring the containers for leakage? .

(%)

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or m sealed contamers forat

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay anN awva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds accordma to the manufacturer’s specifications?’ ay anN awa

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part I-A

If classification 1 has been checked, rio controls are reqyired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shduld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the macjine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete/A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, he machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below). '
A. Has the responsible official of
(check appropriate boxes)

new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the/appropriate vent controls? Qy an

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machjfies with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay aN aw/A

3. Equipped the condensgf with a diverter valve so airflow 'will be directed away from the
condenser upon opegfing the door? Oy ON ON/A

orded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated :
condenser on A weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON

5. Repaired #r adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condengér exceeded 45°F? Ay aN awa

6. Copducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
\erifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay 4awn

-

27 af s Reviced 07/7%/00
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N

W)

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuri

condenser coils?

6.

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° E?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 'ppm?

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, gontraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrearn from any bend, congfaction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers)

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all ti

'[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMEYLS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchasegd? . Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total perc coﬁsumption? -@y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspgction and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of #aks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay OnN anNa
b. documentatiop/of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 .days
and parts ingfalled w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON OwA
4. Maintained calibpdtion daté? (for app(ica-ble direct reading instruments) ‘ Qy aN anN/A
5. Maintained eyhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy QN aw/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' Ay anN
7. Maintgined deviation reports? ay DN- anN/A
Problem corrected? , = , o Qy ON awa
8 /Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? B Qy anN ana

30f5 Revised 07/28/00
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\[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS j]

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repai

inspection? anN
2. Has the faciliry maintained a leak log? aQy . ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Qy ON Ow/A Muck co Qy AN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy anN Ow/A ay aN Qwa-
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON aN/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Pumps Ay an Qwa Diverter valves Ay AN QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy aN OQpa Cartridge filter hoﬁsings Oy OGN On/A

Water separators Qy O QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the respénsible official?

Visual examinatidn {condensed solyént on exterior surfaces) a
rough gaskets) a
a
mentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
D .
On/A

able of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Oy ON

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? . Qy ON

’ . Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN
/

MGMMMCLJ\ Nod ar), | | L o ~ 00

Inspector’s Narﬁ@lease Print) Date of Inspection
1L —Y
M. W‘{oz. ~ e =11
Uector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 07/28/00
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .
406173 TEE .rit 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yo 4nallmg label OLOO
5 0
(

Do

A
‘e%ﬁ\

(

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 "\7

\ "\:‘a" (- . ,‘.\‘) 'f;
N e e
3 o, O -
Do NOT Remove Label (G C.. v
: \\ ks %- C/// R
e M\ 2% /
AIRS lD# 0571223 ) . - .
} IDEAL CLEANERS #1 ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE O}J\LY
| MARGARET RUTHERFORD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
| 1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
- TAMPA FL 33603 P Obj.: 002273
I H
L,i e —~—) B /
MAJESTIC - IDEAL DRY CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY., INC. 02/19 /01 10043

S ' 010043

Payee DEPT. OF ENV. PROTECTION

Ref # Inv ID Inv Date Inv Bal Amount Paid Disc T
aken Description
TITLE V 01/15/01 50.00 50.00 PERMI?
Total Disc Check Amount

0.060 50.00




— e ————— e . e — . — — ————— e e e —— — . — — -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING l><

9,83

.P.lease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found l?jfv/on Your mailing label.
V J 0 / oL
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 05712723

IDEAL CLEANER

MARGARET RUTSH’ERFORD FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD Fuod: 20.2.035001

TAMPA FL Obj.: 002273

33603




6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDER0@I5 FEB12 234

~

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000
0
\9/\
DA

Do NOT Remove Label

- - AIRS ID # 0571223
' IDEAL CLEANERS #1
. MARGARET RUTHERFORD

% 1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
' TAMPA FL 33603
{
e

| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

| Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

| Obj.: 002273

¥

-

/
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Z 210 -bka 4813

US Postal Service
. Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

o AIRSID # 0571223

g0

IDEAL CLEANERS #1

MARGARET RUTHERFORD

1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
TAMPA FL 33603

Certified Fes

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to b
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

{ @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Z.?*

50
E] Agent

[ Addressee
. . item 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed t0: If YES, enter delivery address below: a No

AIRS ID # 0571223
IDEAL CLEANERS #1 A

MARGARET RUTHERFORD
1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD

. TAMPA FL 33603 3. Service Type
ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Article Number (Co y from service, Ia@l) !

Z,Q\\n(a

| PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
K




item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

— e

ﬁ

U.S. Postal Service e

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestie Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

7000 DLOD 002k 7825 LO2?

Street 4 1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD

Postage | 8
Certitied Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Deljvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P
AIRS ID # 0571223 _
Reciple: IDEAL CLEANERS #1
.......... MARGARET RUTHERFORD

.......... TAMPA FL 33603

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLéTE THIS SECfION ON DELIVERY

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Rﬁ Z.Ed by (Pjease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dehvery(

& Print your name and address on the reverse

RAyos

|
so that we can return the card to you. c. S'g"at y l
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, D Agent

or on the front if space permits.

[J Addressee’

1. Article Addressed to:

-

o

IDEAL CLEANERS #1
MARGARET RUTHERFORD
1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD

TAMPA FL. 33603

D. Is delivery address dtf%ﬂt fromitem 1? [ Yes {
if YES, enter delivery address below: ~ £1 No

AIRS ID # 0571223

3. Service Type
Certified Mait [0 Express Mail

1 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[3J insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0600 0024 782X GOA7

PS Form 3811, July 1999

L4 "
Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
!




Il U.S. Postal Service
‘f CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail 0nIy,; No Insurance Coverage Provided)"

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)
»

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota) p~-+-=- ~ =--- | &

o AIRS ID#0571223
Sent To IDEAL CLEANERS #1

sicoi; MARGARET RUTHERFORD ]

or PO 8 1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD

T S TAMPAFL e

33603 |

0L 0320 0001 797k 3k51

i

:

T =

ESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse [ i O Addressee |
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date pf Delivery |
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : /6/
or on the front if space permits. ?

, D. Is delivery address different from item 17 \[J Yes
1 Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: No

. " AIRS ID#0571223 -

IDEAL CLEANERS #1
MARGARET RUTHERFORD

1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD .
TAMPA FL 3. Seryite Type
33603 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail 0O c.o.D. L
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
ALt — —
2 Mransror fom s /7001 0320 0001 79?7k 3bSl;
A e A S S HEE A

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1035
f
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certlfied Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemen? P~~~

Total Post

SeniTo CHUCK FARDY

Street, Apt.

7000 Ea’m?’lﬁ?h?ﬁ?wmw

TAMPA FL
33

City, State, «

PS Form 3800, May 2000

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION *

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

6210 NORTH FLORIDA AVENUE

1. Article Addressed to:
’ AIRS 1D#0571223
IDEAL CLEANERS #1
CHUCK FARDY
6210 NORTH FLORIDA AVENUE
TAMPA FL
33604

T8 706007 T 577 /7

AIRS ID#0571223

IDEAL CLEANERS #1 Ii

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

[ty f=irc |25 o3
C. Signatur,
X OV‘]E(}\W\ éLaAN gﬁ?ﬁcej:;ssee

D. Is delvely address Yifferent from item 12 3 Yes
“If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3.. Service Type
rtified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ‘e~

L]
First-Class Mail
e ‘Postage & Fees Paid
\ - USPS.
i .

Permit No G- 10 el

0t FEE
* Sender: Please print yo\& f‘vﬁdéress and.ZlP+4 in this box *-

o)
=
’Qg (@] -
CUR OF AT YAITENNIG 2MNRLESTURSES ¢ oy |
TEPT.OF 0. WAL €10 (EUTICN S0 1.
NALL STATI 0 YL .
Z3CSLKR o E 08D ©T o v
TALLAFASOEL, AL LA 32209-2400 Lz n e
<3 3
D= o ] ¢\A -
2o
2
3 ¥
ho)




U.S. Postal Servicew

IDEAL £ LtANH{S
1411 Martin Luther King Blvd

I
|
o
) CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
0l (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
[~ AV
{ o For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.cor, ‘®
‘ =zl OFFICIAL

a

Postage | & ‘

x

[} Certified Fee

o

o Retumn Reclept Fee

(Endorsement Required)

5 Rostrictod Delvery Fee

n {Endorsement Required)
JE’ 7 0371223001 AG 10

m
(o
(a

[\-

K] r’\ﬁ]P‘-\ L 33603 L eeomseececae]
ol . .
G

{ PS Form 3800, June 2002 ' 'See Reverse for Instructions

T AHYIH JHL OL IdOTIANI 40 dOL LV HINOLLS JOV1d

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETEL THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete g
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X ’ O Agent
8 Print your name and address on the reverse ¢ [ Addressee |
so that vr:e car;d returlr: tl;)e c'e(il'df tz you. | Received by (Pnnted lame) C. Date of Delivery |
N Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, _{___ 5
or on the front if space permits. Al n 0\1/1'\0(4 21707
— D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
1 Asticie Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No
2 ]
0371223001 AG %0
IDEAL CLEANERS o
I F411 Martin Luther King Blvd Ia. ce Typo
TAMPA, FL 33603 Xgerﬁﬁed Mall [0 Express Mail
! O Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise |
N ' OtnsuedMall O cC.0D.
T | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2 Article Number r
Transtor rom eorvico abe) | 7003 0500 0004 0140 7959 |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 |
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - A
W e e

Postage & Fees Paid
UsSPS

Permit No. G-10

First-Class Mail

® Sender: Please print your\nafn“

;. address, and ZIP+4-irTitis box-2—

¢
2 "
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILESOURGES .
DEPT. OF ENVIZONMENTAL PROTECTION o
MAIL STATIC. 5510 02 o :
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD <y -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-240%),, f, &
oz [ =] !
=5 2 ™
—
B9 @
3
Q
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THIS PORT[O.N MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
422477 FEG 32083

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below gri your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NQT Remove Label

AIRS 1D#0571223 N
\

IDEAL CLEANERS #1

CHUCK FARDY
6210 NORTH FLORIDA AVENUE

TAMPA FL
33604

J. FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
" Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
~Fund: 20-2-035001

“0bj.: 002273

Y

_fsooz 10 934
f




' 'lDEAL PROFESSIONAL LA(]NDRY
& DRY CLEANERS

P.O.Box 272088 .
Tampa, Fl: 33688-2088 . .

MW,(@‘?79 'Qéfyy .
‘3‘3-\-_&751.6' o n”nr‘ 'n“ i M| lm“n«l ‘nn” “u“m“nn"nl o

Sy
B




¢

Please include your AIRS D on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

!??9@5

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

f AIRS ID # 0571223 =g
IDEAL CLEANERS #1 ==
MARGARET RUTHERFORD g S
1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD 5
TAMPA FL 33603 >

o=

N , B B ) Vi s, 5. /

s
=
ga

="

o
g

=

%g (@B FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
) F7 4 Ore: 37550101000 EO: BY
i __| Fund: 20-2-035001

e Obj.: 002273

™~

e

s

oD

a4

*  MAJESTIC-IDEAL DRY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY, INC./ GENERAL ACCOUNT

15481
‘ DEPT OF ENVIROﬁEPROTECTION Check Number: 15481
- Check Date: Maxr 3, 2000
Duplicate '
Check Amount: $50.00
Item to be Paid - Description Discount Taken Amount Paid
2000 50.00
v =x X
= 2m
T =0
& I
o<
o O
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STATE OF FLORIDA

v e
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ARBAS SEN i
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING A~ A Y 5

> [~ " i T i -~ ’ 1 [‘C‘;%é{ ' * T:
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD i mminnn | Bk 290 =i
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 33399-2400 ! j o o
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IDEAI CLEANER“S #1
".‘ MARGA'PET«RUIHERFORD
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2 Complete |tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted DeliVéry is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space perrnits.

A. Received by (Please Print Cleaﬂy) B. Date of Delxvery

C. Signature
O Agent
X J Addressee

1. Articie Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571223
IDEAL CLEANERS #1
MARGARET RUTHERFORD
1411T'MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
TAMPA FL 33603

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O3 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Sepvice Type
#er)ﬁfled Mail [0 Express Mail
R

eg»stered ] Re.turn Recexp}, for Merchandlse
O Insured Mail OcoDp =

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) T Yes
2. ftcle Nurr_t_q‘er (C@) from serwce Iabel) Lo
552 g7 717
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

Z 333 667 417

U8 Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

gqvo .

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Internationai Mail (See reverse)

{3enito

b PES AT

SN

! Certified Fee

AIRSID # 057]2

IDEAL CLEANERS #1

MARGARET RUTHERFORD

1411 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
TAMPA FL 33603

Spediat Deiivery Fee

N Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whor,
Dale, & Addressee’s Address

YOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

i
|
|
|
|
|
|



